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IHSA Team 
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Polo  
Team 
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Team 

 
Rodeo  
Team 
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Team 

 
Eventing  

Team 

 
Advisor 

Dr. Laurie Lawrence 
 (859) 257-7509 

llawrenc@uky.edu 

Dr. Bob Coleman 
 (859) 257-9451 

rcoleman@uky.edu 

Dr. Bob Coleman 
 (859) 257-9451 

rcoleman@uky.edu 

Dr. Roger Brown 
 (859) 257-7257 

rogerbrown@uky.edu 
 
 

Dr. Mary Rossano 
 (859) 257-7552 

mary.rossano@uky.edu 

Maggie Maynard 
Maggie.maynard@uky.edu 

 

Dr. Jill Stowe 
 (859) 257-7256 

jill.stowe@uky.edu 
 

Dr. Jill Stowe 
 (859) 257-7256 

jill.stowe@uky.edu 
 

 
President 

Sara English  
Ukhorseracingclub@gmail.com 

Sara.english@uky.edu 

Grace Beighler 
Uk.equestrianteam@gmail.com 

Emily Carstens  
Ukwesternequestrian@gmail.com 

Taylor Nackers 
Tnna223@uky.edu 

Emily Brown 
Uksaddleseatteam@gmail.com 

 

Elaina Drummond 
 ukrodeoteam@gmail.com 

 
 

Messina Trimper 
Messina.trimper@uky.ed

u 

Hannah Warner 
warnerhannah12@gmai

l.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Coach 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

Joyce Brinsfield 
jbballyhigh@aol.com 

      
 
 
 

Bennie Sargent 
btsquarter@aol.com 

 
Nik Feldman 

nik@newcircleinvestm
ents.com 

 

 
 
 
 

Stephanie Sedlacko 
Stephanie.sedlacko@ 
wingsweptfarm.com 

 
Sean Callero  

info@shadowhillsranch.com
  

Jimmie Marshall 
Jimmar42@gmail.com 

 
Kelly Curry 

Kell0189@yahoo.com 

 
 
 

Miguel Latimer 
alexandrastables376@g

mail.com 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
Farm 

 
N/A 

Ballyhigh Show Stables 
Versailles, KY 

Bennie Sargent Quarter Horses 
Paris, KY 

Commonwealth  
Polo Club 
Paris, KY 

 

Wingswept Farm 
Nicholasville, KY 

K/C Ranch 
Wilmore, KY 

Alexandra Stables 
Georgetown, KY 

 
Suggestion list provided 

 

Meetings monthly weekly weekly 3 per week monthly monthly biweekly bimonthly 

 
Costs Per 
Semester 

 
(As of July 2022) 

 
 

$20 per semester  
or 

$30 per year 

 
 

$650 for dues, fees and lessons   
         

$40 per class at horse shows 

 
 

$600 for dues, fees and lessons 
 

$40 per class at horse shows 
 

 
$500 club dues 

 
$1,500 junior varsity 
dues per semester 

 
$2,000 varsity dues 

per semester 
 
 

 
$175 dues and fees 

 
$260 for 8 lesson package 

 
$140 each show 

 

 
$50 for social members 

 
$200 riding but not 

competing  
 

$250 Members who will 
compete in NIRA 

 
 

 
Educational: $35 per 

semester 
 

Competitive: $150 per 
semester 

 
 

$100 for competitive 
members 

 
$50 for social members 

Lessons N/A weekly weekly 2-3 times a week weekly or bi-weekly 2 practices a week weekly discretion of members 

Competitions N/A 4-6 per semester 2-3 per semester  5 per year 2 Fall/3 Spring Maximum of  
5 rodeos/semester 

2-3 per semester Any IEL sanctioned by 
USEA 

University of Kentucky Equine Clubs and Teams 
 

Farm visits by appointment only. For more information about our equine clubs and teams, please visit http://www2.ca.uky.edu/equine/ 
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